Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2263

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2263.

Amend House Bill No. 2263 as engrossed, H3/12/03:

Page 1, line 26, delete "<u>one hundred (100)</u>" and substitute "<u>fifty (50)</u>"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "<u>reasonable public</u>" and substitute "<u>reasonable</u>"

Page 2, delete lines 9 through 12 and substitute the following: "grave sites, if all fences and gates are sufficiently maintained;."

AND

Pages 3, delete lines 16 though 36

AND

Delete pages 4 through 7 in their entirety



The Amendment was read ______ By: Representative Pace MGF/CDW - 032620031614 CDW381